Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Industrial Automation Services PTY Ltd.	05/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hatch Ltd.
Street Address:	2800 Speakman Drive
City:	Mississauga, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5K 2R7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6199301	
Patent Number:	6763694	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)362-0823

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 416-868-1482

Email: ppersaud@ridoutmaybee.com
Correspondent Name: RIDOUT & MAYBEE LLP
Address Line 1: 225 King Street West

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

Address Line 4: Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5V 3M2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32342-0000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Roland H. Joachim

Total Attachments: 3

source=32342-0000_Assignment#page1.tif source=32342-0000_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500877274 REEL: 022773 FRAME: 0789

6199301

00 08€ T: source=32342-0000_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022773 FRAME: 0790

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Industrial Automation Services PTY Ltd.**, whose full post office address is 71 York Street, Teralba, NSW 2284, Australia (hereinafter "IAS"), is the registered owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed in attached Schedule "A" (hereinafter "the Patents") and the inventions described and claimed therein;

WHEREAS, on September 24, 2008, **Hatch Ltd.**, whose full post office address is 2800 Speakman Drive, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5K 2R7 (hereinafter "Hatch"), did acquire from IAS the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions described and claimed therein;

AND WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Patents from **IAS** to **Hatch** be made of record;

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **IAS** hereby confirms that on September 24, 2008, **IAS** sold, assigned and transferred to **Hatch** the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions described and claimed therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF **IAS** has executed this assignment this 28th day of ______, 2009, at Teralba, NSW, Australia.

Industrial Automation Services PTY Ltd.

By: Name: Glen Wallace

Witness: Mo

PATENT

REEL: 022773 FRAME: 0791

IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF Hatch has executed this assignment this	29
day of	may	, 2009, at Mississauga, Ontario, Canada.	

HATCH LTD.

Name: Lynn Garner Title: Corporate Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 022773 FRAME: 0792

SCHEDULE "A"

Patents and Patent Applications Assigned from IAS to Hatch Ltd.

1. Coating Thickness Control

Country	<u>Patent or Publication No.</u>
Australia	721545
UK	2 336 377
Germany	198 81 989
Japan	4020217
USA	6,199,301

2. Vibration Damping Apparatus

<u>Country</u> <u>Paten</u>	t or Publication No.
UK 12278 France 12278 Germany 60018 USA 6,763	399 3592

PATENT REEL: 022773 FRAME: 0793

RECORDED: 06/04/2009